



BID # FY 2023-2024-06
 49TH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG)
 NW 7TH STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

			Emerald Construction Corp		RG Underground Engineering, INC	
Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
DEMOLITION						
Item Number 110-4-10 SIDEWALK/CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL (MESH REINFORCED)	33	S.Y.	\$ 226.67	\$ 7,480.11	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00
Item Number 110-4-10 PAVEMENT REMOVAL (4" - 6" THICK)	1,265	S.Y.	\$ 9.03	\$ 11,422.95	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,120.00
Item Number 110-1-1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.0070	AC	\$ 999,925.84	\$ 6,999.48	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 4,900.00
Item Number 0125 - 1 EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES	30	CY	\$ 122.85	\$ 3,685.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
Item Number 327-70-1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT 1" AVG DEPT	1,255	S.Y.	\$ 10.01	\$ 12,562.55	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,040.00
DEMOLITION SUBTOTAL				\$ 42,150.59		\$ 27,160.00
SITE IMPROVEMENTS						
Item Number 522-2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	33	S.Y.	\$ 491.40	\$ 16,216.20	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,574.00
Item Number 520-1-10 CURB AND GUTTER (TYPE D)	380	L.F.	\$ 23.56	\$ 8,952.80	\$ 27.50	\$ 10,450.00
Item Number 570-1-2 SOD INSTALLATION BY HAND	34	S.Y.	\$ 57.33	\$ 1,949.22	\$ 11.50	\$ 391.00
Item Number 334-1-53 ASPHALT (FC 9.5) - 1" Thick (Traffic C)	71	T.N.	\$ 514.72	\$ 36,545.12	\$ 228.00	\$ 16,188.00
Item Number 337-7-82 ASPHALT (SP) - 3" Thick (Traffic C)	213	T.N.	\$ 344.52	\$ 73,382.76	\$ 188.00	\$ 40,044.00
Item Number 285709 BASE (CRUSHED 1-1/2" STONE BASE, COMPACTED TO 6" DEEP) (Base Group 9)	1265	S.Y.	\$ 30.80	\$ 38,962.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50,600.00
Item Number 160-4 SUBBASE (Type B Stabilization)	1,265	S.Y.	\$ 10.87	\$ 13,750.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,795.00
Item Number 0125-1 EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES	100	C.Y.	\$ 40.95	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00
Item Number 0425-1541 INLETS, CURB TYPE D <10'	9	E.A.	\$ 11,798.21	\$ 106,183.89	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 44,100.00
Item Number 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIA, ROUND, 18"SD	453	L.F.	\$ 193.03	\$ 87,442.59	\$ 99.00	\$ 44,847.00
Item Number 0443-70-4 FRENCH DRAIN	161	L.F.	\$ 536.25	\$ 86,336.25	\$ 157.00	\$ 25,277.00
Item Number 710-11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS STANDARD WHITE SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK 12"	180	L.F.	\$ 18.93	\$ 3,407.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 630.00
Item Number 710-11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS STANDARD WHITE SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK 24"	60	L.F.	\$ 52.83	\$ 3,169.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 210.00
Item Number 527-2 YELLOW DETECTABLE WARNING (VINYL, LANDING MATERIAL, 1/8" THICK)	142	S.F.	\$ 57.33	\$ 8,140.86	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,538.00
SITE PREPARATION SUBTOTAL				\$ 488,534.44		\$ 245,994.00
EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL						
Item Number 104-18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	9	EA	\$ 163.80	\$ 1,474.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00
EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SUBTOTAL				\$ 1,474.20		\$ 540.00
MOBILIZATION 10%			\$ 43,470.89	\$ 43,470.89	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 10%			\$ 3,931.14	\$ 3,931.14	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
LINE STOP ALLOWANCE		LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
PERMIT FEE ALLOWANCE		LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
GENERAL SUBTOTAL				\$ 82,402.03		\$ 75,000.00
DEMOLITION SUBTOTAL				\$ 42,150.59		\$ 27,160.00
SITE PREPARATION SUBTOTAL				\$ 488,534.44		\$ 245,994.00
EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SUBTOTAL				\$ 1,474.20		\$ 540.00
GENERAL SUBTOTAL				\$ 82,402.03		\$ 75,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 614,561.26		\$ 348,694.00